particular regarding how a lessor manages the risks arising from its residual interest in leased assets.

Under IFRS 16, an intermediate lessor accounts for the head lease and the sublease as two separate contracts. The intermediate lessor is required to
classify the sublease as a finance or operating lease by reference to the right-of-use asset arising from the head lease (and not by reference to the
underlying asset as was the case under IAS 17).

17

As the Group continues to account for its subleases as operating leases, there has been no material impact as a result of this change.

Financial impact

The application of IFRS 16 to leases previously classified as operating leases under IAS 17 resulted in the recognition of right-of-use assets and lease
liabilities. Prepaid rental previously recognised as assets and accrued rental previously recognised as liabilities have been derecognised and factored into
the measurement of the right-of-use assets.

The Group has chosen to use the table below to set out the adjustments recognised at the date of initial application of IFRS 16.

As previously
reported at

December 31, 2018
£

Impact of IFRS
16
£

As restated at
January 1, 2019

£
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment   148,935   2,551,810   2,700,745
Prepayments and other   1,066,932   (50,253)   1,016,679

Total impact on assets   2,051,557

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables   4,570,307   —   4,570,307
Lease liabilities   —   606,525   606,525
Non-current liabilities
Lease liabilities   —   1,927,122   1,927,122
Accruals   4,437,321   (32,090)   4,405,231

Total impact on liabilities   2,051,557

Total impact on retained earnings   —

Of the total right-of-use assets of £2,551,810 recognised at January 1, 2019, £1,236,613 related to leases of building and £1,315,197 to leases of
equipment. On April 23, 2019, the Group acquired OncoMed Pharmaceuticals Inc. (“OncoMed”) (see Note 4). On acquisition, the Group recognised a
right-of-use asset of £10,755,475 relating to an acquired property lease.

The table below presents a reconciliation from operating lease commitments disclosed at December 31, 2018 to lease liabilities recognised at January 1,